
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan,

Ph: 0522 2838102 e

Result of Technical Evaluation of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs

S.N Bidder Name Item 
code  

1 CMG BIOTECH PVT. LTD.  SACS-17

    SACS-18

    SACS-19

2 COTEC HEALTH CARE 
PRIVATE LIMITED  

SACS-08

    SACS-09

    SACS-10

    SACS-1

    SACS-19

 3  Emcure Pharmaceuticals 
limited 

SACS-09

  SACS-08

    SACS-10

    SACS-11

    SACS-12

    SACS-15

    SACS-16

    SACS-17

    SACS-19

4 HETERO HEALTHCARE 
LIMITED  

SACS-09

    SACS-10

    SACS-15

    SACS-16

    SACS-17

    SACS-19

Page 1 of 3 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

Result of Technical Evaluation of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs
Date: 16.06.2023 

 
Quoted items Eligible/Not 

Eligible
17 Tenofovir 300mg (Tenofovir Disoproxil 

Fumarate 300mg) 
Eligible

18 Entacevir 1mg Eligible

19 Entecavir 0.5mg Eligible

08 Tab Tenofovir 300mg + Lamivudine 300mg 
+ Dolutegravir 50mg 

Eligible

09 Tab Atazanavir 300 mg + Ritonavir 100 mg Eligible

10 Tab Abacavir 600mg + Lamivudine 300mg Eligible

18 Entacevir 1mg Eligible

19 Entecavir 0.5mg Eligible

09 Tab Atazanavir 300 mg + Ritonavir 100 mg Not Eligible

08 Tab Tenofovir 300mg + Lamivudine 300mg 
+ Dolutegravir 50mg 

Eligible

10 Tab Abacavir 600mg + Lamivudine 300mg Eligible

11 Tab Ritonavir IP  100 mg Eligibl

12 Tab Darunavir IP 600 mg  Eligible

15 Tab Tenofovir 300mg + Lamivudine 300mg  Eligible

16 Tab Zidovudine 300mg + lamivudine 150mg  Eligible

17 Tenofovir 300mg (Tenofovir Disoproxil 
Fumarate 300mg) 

Eligible

19 Entecavir 0.5mg Eligible

09 Tab Atazanavir 300 mg + Ritonavir 100 mg Eligible

10 Tab Abacavir 600mg + Lamivudine 300mg Eligible

15 Tab Tenofovir 300mg + Lamivudine 300mg  Eligible

16 Tab Zidovudine 300mg + lamivudine 150mg  Eligible

17 Tenofovir 300mg (Tenofovir Disoproxil 
Fumarate 300mg) 

Eligible

19 Entecavir 0.5mg Eligible

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Result of Technical Evaluation of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-188/030 

Eligible/Not 
Eligible 

Not eligible remark 

Eligible - 

Eligible - 

Eligible - 

Eligible - 

Eligible - 

Eligible - 

Eligible - 

Eligible - 

Not Eligible 3 years market standing 
not established for the 
item 

Eligible Firm and items are 
eligible for J&K drug 
license no JK/01/08-
09/155 on form 25 & 
JK/01/08-09/156 on form 
28 only. 
 
 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible  

Eligible  

Eligible  

Eligible  

Eligible  

Eligible  



Page 2 of 3 
 

S.N Bidder Name Item 
code  

Quoted items Eligible/Not 
Eligible 

Not eligible remark 

5 J. DUNCAN HEALTHCARE 
PRIVATE LIMITED  

SACS-08 Tab Tenofovir 300mg + Lamivudine 300mg 
+ Dolutegravir 50mg 

Eligible - 

    SACS-09 Tab Atazanavir 300 mg + Ritonavir 100 mg Eligible - 

    SACS-10 Tab Abacavir 600mg + Lamivudine 300mg Eligible - 

    SACS-11 Tab Ritonavir IP  100 mg Eligible - 

    SACS-12 Tab Darunavir IP 600 mg  Eligible - 

    SACS-13 Tab Lopinavir 100mg + Ritonavir 25mg Eligible - 

    SACS-15 Tab Tenofovir 300mg + Lamivudine 300mg  Eligible - 

    SACS-16 Tab Zidovudine 300mg + lamivudine 150mg  Eligible - 

    SACS-17 Tenofovir 300mg (Tenofovir Disoproxil 
Fumarate 300mg) 

Eligible - 

    SACS-18 Entacevir 1mg Eligible - 

6 MAAN PHARMACEUTICALS 
LTD  

SACS-09 Tab Atazanavir 300 mg + Ritonavir 100 mg Eligible - 

    SACS-11 Tab Ritonavir IP  100 mg Eligible - 

    SACS-12 Tab Darunavir IP 600 mg  Eligible - 

    SACS-13 Tab Lopinavir 100mg + Ritonavir 25mg Eligible - 

    SACS-15 Tab Tenofovir 300mg + Lamivudine 300mg  Eligible - 

    SACS-16 Tab Zidovudine 300mg + lamivudine 150mg  Eligible - 

    SACS-17 Tenofovir 300mg (Tenofovir Disoproxil 
Fumarate 300mg) 

Eligible - 

7 
  
  

Medipol Pharmaceitical India 
Pvt Ltd  
  
  

SACS-09 Tab Atazanavir 300 mg + Ritonavir 100 mg Not Eligible Firm has submitted 60 
days production 
certificate issued on 18-
01-2014 which is too 
much older. 
Firm is debarred by DGHS 
Mumbai. 

SACS-10 Tab Abacavir 600mg + Lamivudine 300mg Not Eligible 

SACS-17 Tenofovir 300mg (Tenofovir Disoproxil 
Fumarate 300mg) 

Not Eligible 

8 MICRON PHARMACEUTICALS  SACS-09 Tab Atazanavir 300 mg + Ritonavir 100 mg Eligible  

    SACS-10 Tab Abacavir 600mg + Lamivudine 300mg Eligible  

    SACS-11 Tab Ritonavir IP  100 mg Eligible  

    SACS-12 Tab Darunavir IP 600 mg  Eligible  

    SACS-13 Tab Lopinavir 100mg + Ritonavir 25mg Eligible  

    SACS-15 Tab Tenofovir 300mg + Lamivudine 300mg  Eligible  

    SACS-16 Tab Zidovudine 300mg + lamivudine 150mg  Eligible  

    SACS-17 Tenofovir 300mg (Tenofovir Disoproxil 
Fumarate 300mg) 

Eligible  



Page 3 of 3 
 

S.N Bidder Name Item 
code  

Quoted items Eligible/Not 
Eligible 

Not eligible remark 

    SACS-19 Entecavir 0.5mg Eligible  

9 Mylan Laboratories Limited  SACS-08 Tab Tenofovir 300mg + Lamivudine 300mg 
+ Dolutegravir 50mg 

Eligible  

    SACS-09 Tab Atazanavir 300 mg + Ritonavir 100 mg Eligible  

    SACS-10 Tab Abacavir 600mg + Lamivudine 300mg Eligible  

    SACS-16 Tab Zidovudine 300mg + lamivudine 150mg  Eligible  

    SACS-17 Tenofovir 300mg (Tenofovir Disoproxil 
Fumarate 300mg) 

Eligible  

10 Pure And Cure Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd.  

SACS-17 Tenofovir 300mg (Tenofovir Disoproxil 
Fumarate 300mg) 

Eligible  

11 SAIN MEDICAMENTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  

SACS-10 Tab Abacavir 600mg + Lamivudine 300mg Eligible - 

    SACS-15 Tab Tenofovir 300mg + Lamivudine 300mg  Eligible - 

    SACS-16 Tab Zidovudine 300mg + lamivudine 150mg  Eligible - 

    SACS-17 Tenofovir 300mg (Tenofovir Disoproxil 
Fumarate 300mg) 

Eligible - 

    SACS-18 Entacevir 1mg Eligible - 

    SACS-19 Entecavir 0.5mg Eligible - 

12 SUPERMAX DRUGS AND 
PHARMACEUTICALS (P) LTD  

SACS-17 Tenofovir 300mg (Tenofovir Disoproxil 
Fumarate 300mg) 

Eligible - 

    SACS-18 Entacevir 1mg Eligible - 

    SACS-19 Entecavir 0.5mg Eligible - 

13 UNICURE INDIA LTD  SACS-09 Tab Atazanavir 300 mg + Ritonavir 100 mg Eligible  

    SACS-10 Tab Abacavir 600mg + Lamivudine 300mg Eligible  

    SACS-11 Tab Ritonavir IP  100 mg Eligible  

    SACS-12 Tab Darunavir IP 600 mg  Eligible  

    SACS-13 Tab Lopinavir 100mg + Ritonavir 25mg Eligible  

    SACS-15 Tab Tenofovir 300mg + Lamivudine 300mg  Eligible  

    SACS-16 Tab Zidovudine 300mg + lamivudine 150mg  Eligible  

    SACS-17 Tenofovir 300mg (Tenofovir Disoproxil 
Fumarate 300mg) 

Eligible  

    SACS-18 Entacevir 1mg Eligible  

    SACS-19 Entecavir 0.5mg Eligible  

 
Managing Director  

         UPMSCL 


